
MONDAY 12th - FRIDAY 16th MAY 

MONDAY 19th - FRIDAY 23rd MAY 

MONDAY 28th APRIL - FRIDAY 2nd MAY 

MONDAY 5th - FRIDAY 9th MAY

MONDAY 23rd - FRIDAY 27th JUNE

MONDAY 2nd - FRIDAY 6th JUNE

MONDAY 9th - FRIDAY 13th JUNE

MONDAY 26th - FRIDAY 30th MAY 

MONDAY 16th - FRIDAY 20th JUNE

• Last day of Term 2:  Friday 27th June

If children arrive at school before this time, they put their bags away quietly and play on the playground.
The classrooms are open from 8.30am. 

• First day Term 3:  Monday 14th July  

2025 TERM 2 - PPS FRIDGE DATES

FOOD SAFETY • NO NUTS
We have children with 
serious nut allergies in

our school. Our school @School App is a great way to quickly access 
everything you need to know at Ponsonby Primary School.

We value your support, parent donations are
crucial to running our school. Payments can be
made through the school website & office.
Thank you!

 

Available for purchase at our school office. 
School Hats: $20.00 
Sports Shirts: $45.00 

House shirts: $25.00
Swimming Caps: $15.00

Limited Edition PPS Merch Shirts: $45.00

SCHOOL MERCHANDISE

SCHOOL DONATIONS

Y4-6 Cross Country: Fri 2nd May

Book Week: 5th - 9th May

Auckland FC Workshops: Tues 06 & Wed 07 May 

Structured Literacy Parent Evening:
Wed 7th May 5:30-6:30pm 
IC Cross Country: Thurs 8th May 

Auckland Rugby Union Workshops:
Mon 12th, Tues 13th & Wed 14th May

Pink Shirt Day: Fri 16th May

Junior Cross Country: Tues 27th May 1:45pm 

IC Swimming: Thurs 29th May 

Teacher Only Day: Friday 30th May

IC Rugby League/Kiwi Tag:
Thursday 5th June

A Taste of  Ponsonby: 

Friday 13th June  7:30 - 12pm

Matariki Celebrations Week

Matariki Disco: Tues 17th June 5:45 - 7:00pm

IC Ki O Rahi: Thur 19th June

Mid Year Reports go home this week

Inner City Softball: Thurs 22nd May


